

ITEM NUMBER	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUAN.	DIRECTOR'S ESTM.		Pace Construction Co.		AMCON Municipal		L.F. Krupp	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	Concrete		Construction, Inc.	
								UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ROADWAY ITEMS											
202-20.10	REMOVAL OF IMPROVEMENTS	L.S.	1.0	\$40,479.00	\$40,479.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
202-22.30	REMOVAL OF RIGID PAVEMENT	S.Y.	2,911.0	\$47.80	\$139,145.80	\$ 17.75	\$ 51,670.25	\$ 21.50	\$ 62,569.50	\$ 46.25	\$ 134,633.75
203-10.00	CLASS "A" EXCAVATION	C.Y.	35.0	\$155.00	\$5,425.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 66.90	\$ 2,341.50
203-10.30	LAND DISTURBANCE PERMITS	L.S.	1.0	\$10.20	\$10.20	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
304-05.04	TYPE 5 AGGREGATE BASE (4" Thick)	S.Y.	816.0	\$8.00	\$6,528.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 1,754.40	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,528.00	\$ 8.25	\$ 6,732.00
304-80.02	ROCK BASE PREPARATION AND STABILIZATION	S.Y.	3,300.0	\$7.00	\$23,100.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,300.00
404-12.71	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE MIXTURE SP125 (PG70-22)CLP	TON	1,209.4	\$85.00	\$102,799.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 85,867.40	\$ 74.50	\$ 90,100.30	\$ 74.05	\$ 89,556.07
405-30.10	TYPE "C" BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	TON	81.9	\$150.00	\$12,285.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 11,466.00	\$ 147.00	\$ 12,039.30	\$ 111.75	\$ 9,152.33
405-30.30	TYPE "X" BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (BASE)	TON	20.0	\$170.00	\$3,400.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 252.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,800.00
407-10.27	TACK-EMULSIFIED ASPHALT (SS-1H)	GAL	890.0	\$3.00	\$2,670.00	\$ 2.82	\$ 2,509.80	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,670.00	\$ 3.66	\$ 3,257.40
412-10.02	PAVEMENT SURFACING AND TEXTURING (0" TO 2") CONCRETE OR ASPHALT	S.Y.	10,213.0	\$4.50	\$45,958.50	\$ 1.30	\$ 13,276.90	\$ 1.35	\$ 13,787.55	\$ 2.00	\$ 20,426.00
414-10.00	CRACK SEALING	MILE	0.3	\$7,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$ 18,125.00	\$ 5,437.50	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 11,200.00
502-12.08	CONCRETE PAVEMENT (8" REINFORCED)	S.Y.	2,996.4	\$70.00	\$209,748.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 164,802.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 203,755.20	\$ 95.75	\$ 286,805.30
603-10.35	ADJUST WATER SERVICE VALVE BOX TO GRADE	EACH	4.0	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$ 477.00	\$ 1,908.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00
604-20.30	ADJUSTING MANHOLE TO GRADE	EACH	10.0	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 3,850.00
605-10.10	CLASS "A" UNDERDRAIN	L.F.	137.0	\$20.00	\$2,740.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,370.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,644.00	\$ 23.20	\$ 3,178.40
608-10.90	REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE MEDIAN/ISLAND	S.Y.	28.6	\$80.00	\$2,304.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 3,166.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 173.35	\$ 4,992.48
608-50.97	REMOVE AND REPLACE PAVED APPROACH (7")	S.Y.	175.6	\$70.00	\$12,306.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 14,064.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 13,185.00	\$ 91.50	\$ 16,085.70
608-60.04	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4" THICK)	S.Y.	22.2	\$35.00	\$777.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 1,709.40	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 99.20	\$ 2,202.24
608-60.94	REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4" THICK)	S.Y.	187.2	\$45.00	\$8,424.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 14,976.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 11,232.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 10,857.60
608-60.97	REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE SIDEWALK, CURB RAMP (7" Thick)	S.Y.	285.3	\$85.00	\$24,250.50	\$ 82.00	\$ 23,384.60	\$ 145.00	\$ 41,368.50	\$ 82.30	\$ 23,480.19
608-60.98	TRUNCATED DOMES FOR CURB RAMPS (New Construction)	S.F.	194.0	\$35.00	\$6,790.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,328.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,880.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,820.00
608-60.99	TRUNCATED DOMES FOR CURB RAMPS (Retrofit Construction)	S.F.	28.0	\$35.00	\$980.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 868.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 840.00
609-10.93	REMOVE AND REPLACE CURB AND GUTTER (VARIOUS WIDTHS), VERTICAL/MOUNTABLE	L.F.	358.0	\$70.00	\$25,060.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 11,748.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 11,214.00	\$ 88.25	\$ 24,297.00
609-20.11	INTEGRAL CURB (6" HEIGHT AND UNDER)	L.F.	399.0	\$15.00	\$5,985.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 478.80	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,990.00	\$ 11.20	\$ 4,468.80
609-20.91	REMOVE AND REPLACE INTEGRAL CURB (OVER 6" HEIGHT)	L.F.	250.0	\$28.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 16.20	\$ 4,050.00
612-30.10	STANDARD TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	L.S.	1.0	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$ 12,590.37	\$ 12,590.37	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 8,482.00	\$ 8,482.00
612-60.92	ARROW PANEL, TYPE "B" (NOISELESS), RENTAL	EACH	4.0	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00
613-10.00	JOINT REPAIR - TRANSVERSE, TYPE I CEMENT W/ACCELERATOR, 8.5 SACK	S.Y.	414.0	\$125.00	\$51,750.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 52,164.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 53,820.00	\$ 110.35	\$ 45,684.90
619-00.00	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1.0	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 44,845.00	\$ 44,845.00
803-20.00	STRIP SODDING	S.Y.	224.0	\$12.00	\$2,688.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 5,824.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 6,272.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,720.00
806-45.02	INLET PROTECTION DEVICE, SINGLE UNIT-BLOCK & GRAVEL	EACH	8.0	\$75.00	\$600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,440.00
806-45.03	INLET PROTECTION DEVICE, DOUBLE UNIT-BLOCK & GRAVEL	EACH	4.0	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 900.00
SUB TOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS					\$851,903.00		\$560,212.92		\$664,622.35		\$785,699.66
STRUCTURAL ITEMS											
202-20.99	REMOVAL OF APPROACH SLAB	S.Y.	626.0	\$50.00	\$31,300.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 11,268.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 11,894.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 21,910.00
503-10.00	BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB	S.Y.	626.0	\$269.00	\$168,394.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 125,200.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 131,460.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 156,500.00
703-42.19	REMOVE AND REPLACE SAFETY BARRIER CURB (BRIDGES, CAST-IN-PLACE)	L.F.	117	\$75.00	\$8,775.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 12,870.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 13,455.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 14,625.00
SUB TOTAL STRUCTURAL ITEMS					\$208,469.00		\$149,338.00		\$156,809.00		\$193,035.00
COUNTY TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS											
904-85.05	CABLE, DETECTOR LOOP, #14 GAUGE, 1 CONDUCTOR, W/TUBE JACKET (IN 3/4" CONDUIT AND PULL BOXES)	L.F.	900	\$2.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 0.51	\$ 459.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 765.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 720.00
904-85.06	CABLE, DETECTOR LOOP, #14 GAUGE, 1 CONDUCTOR, W/TUBE JACKET (IN SAWED SLOT)	L.F.	5184	\$4.50	\$23,328.00	\$ 3.37	\$ 17,470.08	\$ 4.75	\$ 24,624.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 23,328.00
904-85.31	ADJUSTMENT OF PREFORMED PULL BOX	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
SUB TOTAL COUNTY TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS					\$25,628.00		\$18,449.08		\$25,914.00		\$24,548.00
PROJECT TOTAL					\$1,086,000.00		\$728,000.00		\$847,345.35		\$1,003,282.66